
 

INXUBA YETHEMBA 

UMASIPALA WASEKHAYA / PLAASLIKE MUNISIPALITEIT / 

 LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 
 

P O Box 24                                                                                                                      P O Box 55 

CRADOCK                                                                                                                       MIDDELBURG 

5880                                                                                                                                5900 

TEL : +27(0)48 801 5000                                                                                              TEL : +27(0)49 842 1337 

FAX : +27(0)48 881 1421                                                                                             FAX : +27(0)49 842 1310 

 

 
 “A coherent developmental municipality putting people first and providing a better life for all its citizens” 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

To: ALL PROSPECTIVE SERVICE PROVIDERS 

Project Name: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRICAL MATERIAL 

Requestor: INXUBA YETHEMBA MUNICIPALITY 

QUOTATION NO. IYM03/11/2023Q 

NOTICE NO. 206/2023 

Advert Date: 13 NOVEMBER 2023  

Closing Date: 20 NOVEMBER 2023  

 

SPECIFICATION  
 

SPECIFICATION AND PRICING SCHEDULE:   
 

No. Description of Goods or Service Quantity Total Price 

1 Boot, Bushing, Flexible, Cold Applied, 

17.5kV, Bushing Diameter 46 – 70mm, 

Cable 35 – 400mm 

8 (SET 3) 

 

2 
Bracket Hip Stay c/w 2 x Threaded Rods 

2 EACH 

 
 

3 Bracket, Strutt, LT          2 EACH  

4 D – Shackle VC10         12 EACH  

5 Drop Out Bracket, L Bracket, OHM 

1335, Metal X – Arm 

        15 EACH  

6 Drop Out Bracket, L Bracket, 

OHM 1335, Metal X – Arm 
12 EACH 

 

7 Drop Out Link, 22kV, Solid 

Brass, 200A 

         4 EACH  

8 Drop Out, 22kV, Silicone, 200A, 

750mm, Complete, Pfhisterer or 

equivalent 

        21 EACH  

9 Earth Spike 1,5m x M16 Grade 

A Including Clamp 

        15 EACH  

10 Fencing Staple, 40 x 4mm        1 (300KG)  

 



11 Fuse link, Expulsion, K Type, 

10amp 

    100 EACH  

12 Fuse link, Expulsion, K Type, 

15amp 

     50 EACH  

13 Fuse link, Expulsion, K Type, 

20amp 

    300 EACH  

14 Fuse link, Expulsion, K Type, 

3amp 

    100 EACH  

15 Fuse link, Expulsion, K Type, 

6amp 

    100 EACH  

16 
Insulator, Line Post, 22kV, Porcelain 

     21 EACH  

17 Joint Transition 12kV 50–95mm 3 Core 

Raytech RXPJ11B33 – ESK1 E380172 

or equivalent 

       1 EACH 

 
 

18 Joint Transition 16 – 50mm 

EFSJ12AGL1 T6 GX6F or equivalent 

2 EACH  

19 Joint, 12kV, PILC, 3 Core, 16-35mm, 

Raytech, SRPJ11A3-ESK1, E380161 or 

equivalent 

3 EACH  

20 Joint, 12kV, PILC, 3 Core, 50-95mm, 

Raytech, SRPJ11B3-ESK1,E380162 or 

equivalent 

4 EACH  

21 
Line Splice Full Tension Gopher 

2 EACH  

22 
Longrod Insulator 22kV Silicone Coastal 

21 EACH  

23 MV, Joint, AL, Non Tension, Acacia 6.24 

– Fox 8.37 

36 EACH  

24 MV, Joint, AL, Non Tension, Pine 10.83 

– Hare 14.16 

36 EACH  

25 MV, Lug, Bi-Metal, Magpie 6.35 – 35 

AAAC 8.31, 12mm lug hole 

36 EACH  

26 MV, Lug, Bi-Metal, Pine 10.83 – Hare 

14.16, 12mm lug hole 

36 EACH  

27 MV, T Joint, Crimp, Acasia 6.24 – Fox 

8.37, Acasia – Fox 

36 EACH  

28 MV, T Joint, Crimp, Pine 10.83 – Hare 

14.16, Acasia 6.24 – Fox 8.37 

36 EACH  

29 MV, T Joint, Crimp, Pine 10.83 – Hare 

14.16, Pine – Hare 
36 EACH 

 

30 PG Clamp 4 – 15mm Bi-metal, 2 

Stainless Steel Bolt, EBERHARDT 

MARTIN 415/2XT SS or Equivalent 

200 EACH  

31 Piercing connector 4 – 35/25-95mm 

EBM or Equivalent 

200 EACH  

32 
Pig Tail screw Galvanized 10 x 70mm 

50 EACH  

33 
Post Top Spindle Short M20 x 50mm 

12 EACH  

34 Service Clamp Airdac 4 -10mm Green 

1,5kN 

200 EACH  

35 Splice Auto Link Acacia to Fox, 

ORANGE, GREEN, BLUE, PINK, 

YELLOW 

12 EACH  

36 
Splice Auto Link CU 25mm 

9 EACH  



37 
Strain Clamp ABC LV for Bare Neutral 

30 EACH  

38 Strain Clamp ABC LV for Insulated 

Neutral 

40 EACH  

39 
Surge Arrestor, 11kV, 10kA 

18 EACH  

40 
Suspension Bracket ABC LV 

40 EACH  

41 
Suspension Clamp ABC LV 

60 EACH  

42 Thimble Clevis       12 EACH  

43 Wrap Lock Tei Hare         9 EACH  

44 Wrap Lock Tei Squirrel        40 EACH  

 
 Evaluation criteria 
The quotes will be evaluated using the 80/20 preferential point system.  

 20 points will be allocated as follows: 
 
Locality: 50% 
  
  

Locality Number of Points 80/20 

Enterprise within Inxuba Yethemba Local Municipality 10 

Enterprise within Chris Hani District Municipality 8 

Enterprise within Eastern Cape 5 

Enterprise within South Africa 2 

Enterprise from outside of South Africa 0 

 
 

 Municipal Account must be submitted for points to be allocated. 
 
 
BBBEE: 50% 
 

 10 points will be allocated to 100% Black owned firms 
 

 BBBEE certificate/ sworn affidavits must be submitted for points to be allocated. 
 
 
Payment for Services 
 
Payment will be issued with 30 days after goods have delivered. 
 
All relevant information must accompany all quotations submitted. No late or incomplete quotation will be 
accepted for consideration. 
 
The municipality reserves the right not to accept the lowest or any quotation and no reason for the 
acceptance or rejection of a quotation will be furnished. 
General  

o The Inxuba Yethemba Municipality Supply Chain Management policy shall apply 
o All prices will be evaluated inclusive of VAT, except where a non-VAT vendor has 

submitted a responsive bid. In this case, all bids prices will be evaluated exclusive of  
VAT.  

o Certified copies of identity documents of directors.  

o Quotations must be signed or annexed with a company stamp. 

o Bidders to supply municipal utility bill or lease agreement reflecting status of accounts. 

o Bidders to include the following municipal declarations with the quotations: MBD 4 and 

MBD 9. 



o Quotations to be valid for 60 days from the closing date. 

o IYM reserves the right to award the quotation in full or part thereof. 

o CSD report must be submitted 

o SARS Pin or Tax compliance certificate 

Note: Failure to attach the B-BBEE Status Level Certificate will result in the bidder losing the 
preference points.  
 
Formal written price quotations should be submitted in a sealed envelope, clearly marked “QUOTATION NO: 
IYM03/11/2023Q (SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CLEANING MATERIAL ) which must be placed in the bid 
box, located at the Registry Office in the IYM offices No. 1 JA Calata Street, Cradock, 5880, before 12 pm 
on the closing date of 20 NOVEMBER  2023. No email submissions will be allowed. 
 
For inquiries regarding the Request for Quotation, please contact the Project Manager, Ms. O Tshona  at 
0488015031 or email olwethu@iym.gov.za 
 
All suppliers are required to register on the Central Supplier Database (CSD), as well as submit a 
Declaration of Interest form (available from the Supply Chain Office). Information on the CSD is 
available on the CSD website: www.csd.gov.za.  
 
Should you have SCM-related inquiries please contact the Supply Chain Management Unit; 

 Tandolwetu Petelo (048) 801 5139 or email tpetelo@iym.gov.za 
  

 
 
CLOSING DATE:  20 NOVEMBER 2023 AT 12H00 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

http://www.csd.gov.za/
mailto:tpetelo@iym.gov.za

